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4th ERASMUS+ INTERNATIONAL STAFF WEEK
“NEW DIGITALIZATION ERA, EUROPEAN NEIGHBOURS

AND DIVERSITY & INCLUSION”
** PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

18 - 22 July 2022

UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE

Institutional Coordinator
Prof. Pantelis Pantelidis, Vice Rector

CONTACT
Dr. Christina Kontogoulidou,
Adjunct Lecturer, Head of International Relations Office
publ@unipi.gr, ckonto@unipi.gr

Pre-registration Period: 18/04/2022 - 31/05/2022

Please fill in the Application Form here



mailto:publ@unipi.gr
mailto:publ@unipi.gr
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/12KlWNWy5c06wJLhsP9tXkcFXcasLOEcuIbLs7jnY6wg/prefill
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MONDAY, 18t juLy 2022

09:45-10:15

10:15-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-15:00

Arrival of the participants to the Staff Week

WELCOME ADDRESSES

Vice Rector, Professor Pantelis PANTELIDIS, Institutional Coordinator for
Erasmus+ programs

Dr. Christina KONTOGOULIDOU, Head of the International Relations Office

SALUTATION BY THE ERASMUS+ HELLENIC NATIONAL AGENCY - IKY
SALUTATION BY THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

PRESENTATION ABOUT UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS AND THE
TRAINING PROGRAM

Dr. Christina KONTOGOULIDOU, Head of the International Relations Office

PRESENTATION FROM THE PARTICIPANTS |
Presentation of each University representative - participants are challenged to present their
universities of origin within 7 minutes

COFFEE / SNACK BREAK

PRESENTATION FROM THE PARTICIPANTS Il
Presentation of each University representative - participants are challenged to present their
universities of origin within 7 minutes
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TUESDAY, 19™ JULY 2022

10:00-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:45

13:45-15:00

NEW DIGITALIZATION ERA & BLENDIT MOBILITY
ERASMUS+ ICM PROCEDURES
International Relations Office of University of Piraeus, Eligibility Criteria for

Students’ and Staff’s Mobility, Nomination Procedure and Mobility
Documents.

ERASMUS+ 2021-2027: DIGITALIZATION AND GREEN ERA

COFFEE/SNACK BREAK

ROUND TABLE I

ROUND TABLE II

COVID-19 CHALLENGES AND BEST PRACTICES CONCERNING
ERASMUS MOBILITIES

WRAP UP OF THE DAY
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WEDNESDAY, 20™ JULY 2022

EUROPEAN NEIGHBOURS AND EXTENSION OF NEIGHBOURHOOD
(INTERNATIONALIZATION)

EUROPEAN PROJECTS’ MANAGEMENT;
10:00- 11:00 ERASMUS+ CAPACITY BUILDING

Gregory MAKRIDES, CEO Prognosis, President-THALES

11:00-12:15 ) ~1TAL AND IT PROGRAMS

12:15-12:40 PRESENTATION OF ESN UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS
[ra VONTITSOU, Presidentof ESN

12:40-13:15 COFFEE / SNACK BREAK
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THURSDAY, 2157 JULY 2022

10:00-18:00 CULTURAL ACTIVITIES
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FRIDAY, 22"° JULY 2022

10:00-18:00 TOUR IN ATHENS




