

**4th ERASMUS+ INTERNATIONAL STAFF WEEK**  
**“NEW DIGITALIZATION ERA, EUROPEAN NEIGHBOURS**  
**AND DIVERSITY & INCLUSION”**  
**\*\* PRELIMINARY PROGRAM**

**18 – 22 July 2022**

**UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS**  
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE

**Institutional Coordinator**

Prof. Pantelis Pantelidis, Vice Rector

**CONTACT**

Dr. Christina Kontogoulidou,  
Adjunct Lecturer, Head of International Relations Office  
publ@unipi.gr, ckonto@unipi.gr

Pre-registration Period: **18/04/2022 – 31/05/2022**

Please fill in the **Application Form [here](#)**



MONDAY, 18<sup>th</sup> JULY 2022

09:45-10:15	Arrival of the participants to the Staff Week
10:15-11:15	<p><b>WELCOME ADDRESSES</b></p> <p>Vice Rector, Professor Pantelis PANTELIDIS, Institutional Coordinator for Erasmus+ programs</p> <p>Dr. Christina KONTOGOULIDOU, Head of the International Relations Office</p> <p><b>SALUTATION BY THE ERASMUS+ HELLENIC NATIONAL AGENCY – IKY</b></p> <p><b>SALUTATION BY THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION</b></p>
11:15-11:45	<p><b>PRESENTATION ABOUT UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS AND THE TRAINING PROGRAM</b></p> <p>Dr. Christina KONTOGOULIDOU, Head of the International Relations Office</p>
11:45-12:30	<p><b>PRESENTATION FROM THE PARTICIPANTS I</b></p> <p>Presentation of each University representative - participants are challenged to present their universities of origin within 7 minutes</p>
12:30-13:00	<b>COFFEE / SNACK BREAK</b>
13:00-15:00	<p><b>PRESENTATION FROM THE PARTICIPANTS II</b></p> <p>Presentation of each University representative - participants are challenged to present their universities of origin within 7 minutes</p>



**TUESDAY, 19<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2022**

**NEW DIGITALIZATION ERA & BLENIT MOBILITY**

	<b>ERASMUS+ ICM PROCEDURES</b> International Relations Office of University of Piraeus, <b>Eligibility Criteria for Students' and Staff's Mobility, Nomination Procedure and Mobility Documents.</b>
<b>10:00-11:15</b>	
<b>11:15-12:00</b>	<b>ERASMUS+ 2021-2027: DIGITALIZATION AND GREEN ERA</b>
<b>12:00-12:30</b>	<b>COFFEE/SNACK BREAK</b>
<b>12:30-13:45</b>	<b>ROUND TABLE I</b>
<b>13:45-15:00</b>	<b>ROUND TABLE II</b> COVID-19 CHALLENGES AND BEST PRACTICES CONCERNING ERASMUS MOBILITIES  WRAP UP OF THE DAY



**WEDNESDAY, 20<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2022**

**EUROPEAN NEIGHBOURS AND EXTENSION OF NEIGHBOURHOOD  
(INTERNATIONALIZATION)**

<b>10:00 - 11:00</b>	<b>EUROPEAN PROJECTS' MANAGEMENT; ERASMUS+ CAPACITY BUILDING</b>  <b>Gregory MAKRIDES, CEO Prognosis, President-THALES</b>
<b>11:00 - 12:15</b>	<b>DIGITAL AND IT PROGRAMS</b>
<b>12:15-12:40</b>	<b>PRESENTATION OF ESN UNIVERSITY OF PIRAEUS</b> <b>Ira VONTITSOU, President of ESN</b>
<b>12:40-13:15</b>	<b>COFFEE / SNACK BREAK</b>



**THURSDAY, 21<sup>ST</sup> JULY 2022**

**10:00-18:00**

**CULTURAL ACTIVITIES**



**FRIDAY, 22<sup>ND</sup> JULY 2022**

**10:00-18:00**

**TOUR IN ATHENS**